FROM : ELKE-ENVIRONMENTAL FAX NO.

:_432 366 @884 Oct. @1 2886 37:53°M P2
O et rench Dr.. Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico ~ FormC-141
:‘ﬁi_@ Jfrm n O Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revise | October 10, 2003
1301 W, Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 ) ' o Submit 2 Cop 5 10 Bppropriate
T00% Rio Brazos Road, Astec, NM 87410 Qil Conservation Division District Off ce in accordance
mmr_lszt:om oS oAl A 1220 South St. Francis Dr. with tule ;ih% %2 ?oa%
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87305 Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action

OPERATOR [x Initial Report

.1 Final Report

Name of Company J. Cleo Thompson LP

Contact Jim Stevens

Address P.O. Box 12577 Odessa, TX 79768

Telephone No. 432-550-8387 Email jctwest@nts-online. n,l.

Facility Name Milnesand Unit # 133 Facility Type Milensand Unit # 133 N
[ Surface Owner Orbie Luman ~| Mimeral Owner [ Lease No. ]
rocATiON oF RELEASEA P F 30025 /093 00(70
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Rangc | Feetfromthe | Nortt/South Linc | Feet from the | East/West Line | Courty
G 7 85 35E Rooscvelt
Latitude 33°37°55.9” Longitude 103°23°47.8"
NATURE OF RELEASE .
Type of Release Produced Water Volume of Release 110 bbls + Volume Recovered 0
Source of Relcase Corrosion of Flow Line Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour «f Discovery  9-6-05
Unkown -

Was Immcdiate Notice Given?

1 ves x[J No [1 Not

If YES, To Whom?

Bl Yes x[1 No

Required
By Whom? Date and Hour -:
Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercoursc.

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Cotrosion of Flow Linc causing produced watcr to impact soil. Clampd Flow [inc. Contacted
Elke Envivonmental on 9-28-06 too clean up affected area. Gight core samples have been take and sent to lab. Water levels from 1J8GS siow to be 85 foct
deep. Landowner found Teak and cover up water and never toid company.

Describe Arca Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* Spill area is approximately 55°x456", Elke is proposmg to dig and haul to J -1 endfarm in
Tovington, NM with contaminatcd material 1o a threshold of 1 000ppm or to solid rock, then Backfill with Material on site.

¥ hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant :0 NMOZD rles and
regulations all opcrators are requircd to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which niay endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report™ does not relieve the operz sor of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surfsce wat 1, hurman health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance vi h any other

federal, state, or local laws and/or rogulations.
OIl. CONSERVATION DIVISIO Y

g@maﬂbL~“ﬁmJQ/x_.

Approved by District Supervisor:
Printed Name: Kim Baker PP Y per -
Titlc: Field Supervisor Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: clkeenvi 00.CoMm Conditions of Approval:
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FROM : ELKE-ENVIRONMENTAL _FAX NO. : 432 366 0884

Oct. @1 2886 37:55°M P3

J. Cleo Thompson & James Cleo Thompson Jr., LP
Oil Producers
117 West Yukon Road

P.O. Box 12577
Odessa, TX 79768

Milnesand Unit # 133
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FROM @ ELKE-ENVIRONMENTAL FAX NO. : 432 366 0884 Oct. @1 2806 137:57°M P4

Hom /%c?dfg/(

‘ ARD I NA‘L PHONE (325) 673.7001 - 2111 BEECHWOOD - ABILENE. TX 79603

LABORATORIES PHONE (505 393 2326 + 101 E. MARLAND + HOBBS. NM Bi240

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR
J. CLEO THOMPSON

ATTN: JOHN HUGHES

P.O. BOX 12577

ODESSA, TX 79768
FAX TO: (432) 366-0743
Receiving Date: 09/13/06 Analysis Date: 09/13/06
Reporting Date: 09/14/06 Sampling Date; 09/13/06
Project Number; NOT GIVEN Sample Type: SOIL
Project Name: NOT GIVEN Sample Condition: COOL & INTACT
Project Location: NOT GIVEN Sample Recsived By: HM
Analyzed By. HM
cr
LABNO.  SAMPLE ID (markg)
H11528-1 #11FT i 10477
H11528-2 #12FT 11197
H115283 #21FT 3423
H11628-4 #31FT 288
_ H1152856 #32FT 448
H1152868 #41FT ' 2655
H11528-7  #42FT | 6878
H11528-8 #52FT 848
H11528-9 #62FT 1056
H11528-10 #73FT 4 2879
H11528-11_#84 FT . 48
Quality Control 980 |
" TrueValveQC 1000
| % Recovery o ~ 98
___Relative Percent Difference .30
{METHOD: Standard Methods |4500crB |

NOTE: - Analyses performed on 1:4 w:v aqueous extracts,

09 -1 ¥-2e
Date

H11528

PLEASE NOTE: Liabllity and Damages. Cardinal's lishiity and clien?s exclusivi remedy for any claim arsing. whether based in conlract of tort, shitll be: fimi.ed 1o the amoudt paid Ly « hien! 101 ahlyses
Al clnires, including those for negligence ang any other causa whatscever shal be deemed waved uniess mada in writing and received by Candinal within thitty (30} dirys after compleric 1 of the applicabie
snivice. In N0 avent shall Gardinal be hable for incidental of quentiat damages, including, without Hmitation. business imermuptions, lbss of ua, or loss of profits Incurred by clor .. its subsiduries,
affiliates 07 SUCCBEE0MS Ariting dut of of related to the performance of services harsunder by Cardinal, regardiess of whether such claim is based vpon any of the abave-statec reason: ¢ ¢ othefwrse.




Oct. 81 2886 37:57°M PS

! 432 366 B884

FRX NO.

¢ ELKE-ENVIRONMENTAL

FROM

@»xo;sr LABORATORIES, INC.
2111 Beschwoad, Abilene, TX 70803 101 East Mafand, Hobbs, NM 80240

1048} §72-7004 Fav B.G. mqu..q_..—wa

{5051 393-2328 Fax «ma-

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

Page_/ of_2-

wwuba.wa

ANALYSIS REQUEST

Company Name: h J lfea Adpn PS5 g s o]
Frolect Manager: 1 ./, Km;\\\» < PO _
— I P
addrese: Ko /2 <777 —_Company: San e
City: \\kﬁu\?\ stel & 2w 79745 :
hore#: 4 3.0-5 SO0 OAO T Faxte 4 20-344 D743 |addrees
broject #: Project Owner: City:
Project Name: State: Zip:
ngngu ‘w_!:eﬁ
{sampler Name: dma.m..
FOR1AB USE CWLY MATRIX ESERVS SAMPLRNG
P
= o
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- REWARKS: _
: Fre 7o o AlSo
Relingu .x_ NRN&N H 393 0710
v: Gircle One)
Sampipr - UPS - Bus - Other: ~

§ Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Ploase fax writton changes to 505-383-247€.




B1 20886 27:353°M P6

Oct.

¢ 432 366 0B84

FAX NO.

! ELKE-ENVIRONMENTAL

FROM

. CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST
ARDINAL LABORATORIES, INC.

2111 Beechwood, Abliens, TX 78603 101 East Marfand, Hobbs, NM 86240
{915) R72.7001 Fax (915} R7702)  (5DE) 839328 Fay &Qﬂ 267 M..q»

Pagn 2 of 2

- —

vompany Name: |, (k& FTHIMPSen/ s TRl L i ANALYSIS REQUEST
Project Manager: . 7. 4% #1ve 45 s lro & T
dress: 7.0- BeX 11599 ?03—.5:«"
City: [ disoa State:7 5 Zig: 9764 ~Jaun:
lprones: 32 - S50 ~ 8590 Faxk Y32 -B e - 0943 |Asaress: Spm
TG
—_u_dmon;n Project Owner: jCMty:
_v.&nnnzmao.. _ug Zlp:
_vauonn_bou._o:" _1_..50! )
—un.:!o_. Name: —-..E. 8
FOR LA USE ORLY . MATRIX PRESERV] SAMPLING |
o
2lelE|e )
Lab 1.D. Sample 1.D. sEIEIE| 13lal.l418].
T S
2B[E12 3215 E[3 212} omre | e loo
Wusag-n] #8  4er v Ohy3-0¢ v
[
ey T T e T ey T ol Vo el R A R Tl s e T
wuiysec. A cleirs. o ond ety sther cages awll b dwealoed trdons e Inwriing snd recelved by Cardined witid 30 daye appitcabl 8§!tl!i-‘g“§§=&lt-£;
sanvice. In o evert shel Catcingl be bebls dor 4 - ity bustneas W os ofiwn, Qiﬂggxi'oﬂ;. . !lglg.gﬁw!.
ne ixeay ong ¥:
jnzo AddT Fax #:
REMARKS

t Cardinal cannot accept verbal changea. Ploase fax wiitten changes to 605-393-2476,




FROM : ELKE-ENUVIRONMENTAL FAX NO. : 432 366 0884 Oct. B1 2086 B7:3Z="1 Pl

et A At A T

FAX MESSAGE
From:
Elke Environmental, Inc.
P.O. Box 14167

- Odessa, Tx. 79768-4167
Phone: 432-366-0043 Fax: 432-366-0884

from: KT~ BAK e

ro: LRy So#a)S04/

Fax#: §08-39D5-0720
“pate: /O~1-0lo

.'»‘Comments: B

Confidentiality Notice
The documems accompanying this fax commmmication contain confidential information. The imformation is intcnded only tos the us:
of the intended recipient name above. T you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, < opying.
distribution, or taking of sny action' in roliance on the coatents of this fexed mformation cxcept its direct delivery to the iatende!
recipient who is nome sbove is strictly prohibited. ¥ yor have received this fax in emor, please notify vs immediately by ¢hore o
armange for the retum of these documeats to us. Thank you.




‘District 1

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

- District I}

1301 W. Grand A venue, Artesia, NM 88210
District 11l

- 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
12208S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St..Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM'87505

Form C-141
Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate
District Office in accordance
with Rule 116 on back

side of form

Release Notificatio

n and Corrective Action

OPERATOR o @/Initial Report [ ] Final Report

Name of Company __J, (/e 7 Aomoson Contact ~oAa [ Aledes

Address Bpyx /2527 Odesia T 797¢5 | TelephoneNo. 4 32 - <3P~ F88 7

Facility Name 7, /s ¢ sancl  Lla T Facility Type 4 [ ¢ 00 —#
| Surface Owner /O fq ¢ '[‘, 2221 | Mineral Owner §Z:€e | Lease No. B

LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feet fromthe | North/South Line | Feet fromthe | East/West Line { County
g ] -
7 57 5 .34‘/5 jéi./ 2L ﬁa&g-?‘:/&/'é_'
Latitude Longitude
NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release ¢~ 2,7 Volume of Release [ /35 Volume Recovered ¢
Source of Release /oo, /st 2 Date’and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery &'« 72 ¢/

Was Immediate Notice Given?

(J Yes B/No [ Not Required

If YES, To Whom?

2100 A1

By Whom?

Date and Hour

Was a Watcrcourse Reached?

O Yes Q/No

If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.

Z

1{' a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*

\V QO,\(\

OW

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*

F/au./ /.'4 < /eaé Wozr“/'ej

\\J

<,

Describe Arca Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*

10 B« 10 L7

@W

federal, state, or local laws and/or regulatlons .

1 herkby certify that the iffformation given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other

S ﬂ,—/ Vi 7

1L

Approved by District Supervisor:

NSERVATION DIVISION

>rinted Name J_‘L/ ﬂ N‘(,Q/L(,{_;

Title: ;_\(.)/C/V‘Mk

Approval Date:

Expiration Date:

-mail Address:

Date: ﬁ»Q C/-— ﬂi

439550545 )
Phone: ng LSL/"S‘;'(?

Conditions of Approval:
CHT &R

Attached [}

* vitach Additional Sheets If Necessa
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